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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY TRD 

THIRTY -SECOND LEGISLATURE 

OF TRII 

ST ATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1853. 

J'nbli.h.d by the ,':!eeretary of State, agreeably to Resohe. of JUlia '8, 1820, 
Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1812. 

l'augUfJta: 
WH,LIAM 'I'. JOHNSON, PRINTER 'fO 'rUE S'J1A~'E. 

1 85:3. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE8 

1 8 63. 



lWAD REPAIRS.--STATE PRISON. 25 

tional roll of accounts numbered thirty-three, the sums set CHAP. 4L 
against their names respectively, amounting in the aggregate to 
the sum of one thousand three Inmc1red eighty-fiye dolla,rs and 
eighty-nine cents, in full discharge of the aecoulltR and demands 
to which they scvera.lly refer. 

r Approyo<1 Morell 29, 1852.] 

Resolve ill aid of the road from Presque Isle to Number Eleven, range five. 

Resolve{l, 'l'lw.t the land agent be authorizo(l to expencl the 
sum of one thousand dollars in repairing the 1'0aclleadillg frolll 
Presque Islo t.o Nlllllhor BlelTen, range fiYe, in the county of 
Aroostook 

[Approved Murch 29,18.53.] 

Resolve in favor of certain persons of the legislD.ture who visited the state prison. 

Resolved, That thero be paid out of the treasury of the state 
the following sums, viz; to James Walker, eight donal'S and 
eighty-throe conts; to Seth O'Brien, eight clollars and eighty­
three cents; to Thomas Erskine, eight dollars and eighty-three 
cents, mombers of the legislature, appointed to visit the state 
prison by an order passed March twelfth, eighteen ln11ldred and 
fifty-threp. ' 

[Approved :1I1arch 29, 1863.J 

Resolve in favor of the road leading from the town of Kingsbel'Y to Blanchard. 

Resolved, 'rhat the land agent he authorized to expenc1 the 
sum of' threo hundred donal'S in repairing the Hew 1'0ac11eac1ing 
from the town of Kingshery to the town of Blanchard, in the 
county of Piscataquis. 

IA.pprOYCll J\Iarch 2fl. 185:l.i 
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